
INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

JACKSONVILLE AVIATION AUTHORITY 
JAA CONTRACT NO. C-845 

  
JAA will receive bids electronically, until 2:00 PM (local time), Tuesday, April 13th, 2021, via DemandStar.  HAND 
DELIVERED, MAILED, FAXED OR EMAILED BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
To register with DemandStar, visit: https://www.demandstar.com/registration 
 

CECIL AIRPORT 
EASTSIDE FABRIC HANGAR DOORS 

 
This project includes the construction of a new vertical overhead hoist-up fabric door to an existing fabric hangar on the 
eastside of Cecil Airport. The scope of the project includes a disassembly and re-assembly of a portion of the existing Fabric 
Hangar, demolition of a portion of the existing hangar pad and concrete apron, the structural steel frame to support the new 
door, installation of overhead rollup door system, architectural components to between the steel frame and fabric, and 
electrical upgrades. 
 
There will be a Pre-Bid Conference held at 11:00 AM on Tuesday March 23rd, 2021. Bidders may access the Pre-Bid 
Conference with the following WebEx Teams, see link to JAA’s Virtual Meeting Advisory: 

Join by phone 
+1-904-900-2303 United States Toll (Jacksonville) 
+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll 
Meeting number (access code): 132 934 9437 
https://www.flyjacksonville.com/Content2015.aspx?id=2172 

 
There will be a site visit Tuesday, March 30th, 2021 @ 10:00 am.  Call Jason Lain, 904.610.4117 to schedule. 
 
Bid security in the amount of five percent (5%) of the base bid will be required to accompany bids.  Contract Bonding shall 
also be required.  The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive irregularities in bidding.  The Authority 
has determined that 14 percent (14%) SBE participation goal will be prescribed for this project.  Proposed 
small/Minority/DBEs firms must be currently certified to participate. 
 
This project will be bid as a single contract.  Bid prices may be held for up to 90 days. All bids must be submitted in 
accordance with Project Manual for Contract No. C-845 which may be examined in the Jacksonville Aviation Authority 
Administration Building Office, or obtained from: 
 

Michael Baker International 
12740 Gran Bay Pkwy West, Suite 2110 
Jacksonville, Florida 32258 
Attn:  Geneva Toon 
Telephone: (904) 380-2530      Fax (904) 380-2501 
Email: Geneva.Toon@mbakerintl.com 

 
It is the sole responsibility of each prospective bidder to assure that the Office of the Manager, Engineering & Construction, 
is kept informed of his or her current mailing address, telephone number and fax number. 
 
A CD with complete sets of drawings and specifications may be purchased from Michael Baker International for $25.00 
each, plus the cost of mailing or overnight shipping, after 3:00 p.m., March 15th, 2021.  The drawings and specifications may 
also be obtained by email via a downloadable link at no cost. Partial sets of drawings and specifications will not be issued.  
The purchase price for the contract documents is not refundable. 
 
Date:  3/13/2019   /s/ Anthony Cugno 
       Chief Operating Officer 
LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT: 
Publication Dates: March 15, 2021 
    March 22, 2021      

tel:+1-904-900-2303,,*01*1324190206##*01*
tel:+1-408-418-9388,,*01*1324190206##*01*

	Attn:  Geneva Toon

